	10/47431 22-2004 T5 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0.6 OCT
Form PTO-1595   REC(	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent And Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr 102	700163al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  (a) Walter J. Burgess; (b) Dalia Jakas; (c) William F. Huffman; (d) William H. Miller; (e) Kenneth A. Newlander; (f) Mark A. Seefeld; (g) Irene N. Uzinskas.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  4. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other  Execution Dates: (a) 10 June 2002; (b) May 31, 2002; (c) June 13, 2002; (d) June 6, 2002; (e) June 11, 2002;	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):         <ul> <li>Name: SmithKline Beecham Corporation</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ul> </li> <li>Street Address: One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16<sup>th</sup> <ul> <li>Street</li> </ul> </li> <li>City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103</li> <li>Additional name(s) &amp; addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No</li> </ol>
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s):  1. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Patent Group Internal Address: Foley Hoag LLP	involved (1)  8. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14)
Street Address: 155 Seaport Boulevard	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to our deposit account
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> 7/2003 MKAYPAGH 00000103 061448 10474315  C:8021 40.00 DA	9. Deposit account number:  06-1448, Ref. IPT-073.01  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
10. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document.  Therese C. Kayarayah, Rev. No. 50 256	MI
Theresa C. Kavanaugh, Reg. No. 50,356  Name of Person Signing and Reg. No.	Signature 10/06/03 Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: P51261

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we, Walter J. Burgess of 1250 South Collegeville Road, Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426; Dalia Jakas of 528 Lexington Lane, Norristown, Pennsylvania 19403; William F. Huffman of 709 Swedeland Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406; William H. Miller of 1250 South Collegeville Road, Collegeville, Pennsylvania; Kenneth A. Newlander of 709 Swedeland Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406; Mark A. Seefeld of 1250 South Collegeville Road, Collegeville, Pennsylvania 19426; and Irene N. Uzinskas of 709 Swedeland Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406; all citizens of the United States of America; have made an invention entitled:

## "FAB I INHIBITORS"

for which on	May 31,	June 6,	10, 1	1, and	i 13,	2002		_	we exe	cuted a	n
application for L	etters Patent	of the Un	ited Sta	tes und	der 35	U.S.C.	§111(a),	executed	an applicati	on for L	etters
Patents of the Ur	nited States u	nder 35 U	J.S.C. §:	371, or	filed	a Provi	sional ap	plication t	under 35 U.S	S.C. §11	1(b):

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to us by SmithKline Beecham Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having its principal place of business at One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, we do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor;

We further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And we agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon our heirs, executors and administrators;

And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith. Signed at College Ville, AA Date: 10 MNE 2002 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ss.: County of Montgomery Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Walter J. Burgess known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her act and deed. \_ day of 🚄 Witness my hand and seal this Notarial Seal Deborah Ann Spearman, Notary Public Jpper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Jan. 10, 2004 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries Date: <u>Morey 31, 2005</u> Commonwealth of Pennsylvania SS.: County of Montgomery Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Dalia Jakas known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her act and deed. Witness my hand and seal this 3/3

\_ day of \_

**Notarial Seal** Deborah Ann Spearman, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Jan. 10, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Signed at King of Prussia, PA	
Signed at King of Prussia, PA  William F. Huffman  Date 136	June 2002
William F. Huffman	
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ) ) ss.:	
County of Mongtomery )	
Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared William F. Hu executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his Witness my hand and seal this day of day of	ffman known to me to be the person who sher act and deed.
My Commission Expires Jan 10, 2004  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries  Signed at	
William H. Miller Date: 26	JUNE 2002
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ) , ss.:  County of Montgomery )	
Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared William H. Mexecuted the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his Witness my hand and seal this day of Wellern Motarial Seal Deborah Ann Spearman, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp. Montgomery County	s/her act and deed.
My Commission Expires Jan. 10, 2004  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	

Signed at upper merion, PA
Lundo a. Marlach Date: 11 Time 2002
Kenneth A. Newlander
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ) ) ss.:
County of Montgomery )
Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <b>Kenneth A. Newlander</b> known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her act and deed.
Witness my hand and seal this
Notarial Seal Deborah Ann Spearman, Notary Public Upper Merton Twp. Montgomery County My Commission Expires Jan. 10, 2004  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
Signed at
Mal A Sufell Date: 06 Junes 2002
Mark A. Seefeld
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ) ss.:
County of Montgomery )
Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <b>Mark A. Seefeld</b> known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her act and deed.
Witness my hand and seal this 6 day of fine, 2002.
Notarial Seal  Deborah Ann Spearman, Notary Public Upper Menon Two Montgomery County My Commission Expires Jan. 10, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Signed at Lepper Merion Por	
Signed at Lepper Merion Por  Line M. Ujustion  Irene N. Uzinskas	Date: 13 Leve 2002
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ) ) ss.:	
County of Montgomery )	
Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared executed the foregoing assignment and acknowle	d Irene N. Uzinskas known to me to be the person who edged it to be his/her act and deed.
executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledge Witness my hand and seal this day of	of June, 2002. Lelional Shall Jearman
Notarial Seal Deborah Ann Spearman, Notary Public Upper Merton Twp. Montgomery County My Commission Fxpires Jan 10, 2004 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	

**RECORDED: 10/06/2003**